
Page 1  
of  

RENEWAL AGREEMENT 
TO LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 901-0042720-000 

Lease number: 2075-001 
Contract #1135992 

 
 

DATED AS OF September 17, 2020 
 

BETWEEN PROSYS  INFORMATION  SYSTEMS  INC.   AS LESSOR AND COUNTY  OF   DEKALB AS 
LESSEE 

 
 
Effective December 27TH 2020 the parties hereto agree to extend the Lease Agreements (hereinafter referred to as 
the "Schedule") listed in Schedule A to the above-referenced Lease Agreement as follows: 

 
1. The term of the Schedule has been extended SIX MONTHS from the present termination date of December 27TH 

2020 to (hereinafter referred to as the "Renewal Period"). 
 

2. The first payment during the Renewal Period shall be due on January 1ST 2021 and subsequent payments shall 
be due on the same day of each month thereafter. 

 
3. The Total Monthly Rental of $55,018.44 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Schedule to the Lease Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as if set forth 
fully herein. This Renewal Agreement must be executed by an encumbered individual and returned to Lessor by December 
27TH 2020. If this Renewal Agreement is not returned by that date, new agreement dates may need to be drafted. 

 
Important: Absent ninety (30) days written notice to  return the equipment  under the  provisions  of  your  Agreement, 
your term will automatically be extended at the current monthly rates per the Agreement, and successive  months  
thereafter. 

 
Agreed and Accepted: 
COUNTY OF DEKALB 

 

Signature  
(Must be officer, partner, owner) 

 

(Print name and Title) 
 

Date       



Page 2  
of  

 


